Attaching the foundation frame (optional accessory)

Profiles and hardware for foundation frame:

Note: For XL 7,8,9 models, the foundation frame will come in segments that will need to be
connected with set/grub screw connectors. (see pg. 10) to make full lengths.

Profile/part design

Pos.

Description

Quantity/Measurement (mm)

XL 5

XL 6

XL7

XL 8

XL 9

% 6.1

Foundation frame profile for

gable

2
4085

2
4085

2
4085

2
4805

2
4805

|

E 6.2

Foundation frame profile for

the sides

2
4859

2
5853

2
6848

2
7843

2
8838

Assembly of foundation frame

1.

-

~
N

2.

“Self tapping screw

Note: Foundation frame profiles are
shorter than the floor profiles!

=

1. First hook the foundation frame into the soil profile, then
rotate it into position.

Note: Make sure the foundation frame pieces are centered

in the soil profile. The foundation frame will be shorter in
length than the soil profiles.

. Once in position use self tapping screws to secure the

foundation frame to the soil profile. This is shown above.
The self-tapping screws temporarily tack the floor profile
& foundation frame together during assembly to make it
easier to work with.
later to secure it fully. Self-tapping screws will be found
in the padded mailer envelope that was included with

your greenhouse.

Mounting brackets will be added

If you cannot locate them - you may | =

use any screw to temporarily tack the pieces together.

3. When the greenhouse has been fully assembled backfill
both sides of the foundation frame with soil, or your media

of choice.

3.
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Anchoring the greenhouse to your own foundation

Mounting brackets to attach base/floor profile to existing foundation.

Quantity/Measurement (mm)

Part design Pos. | Description L5 XL 6 XL 7 XL 8 XL 9
6.7 | Mounting brackets XL 16 18 20 22 24
a 17 Hexagon head screw M6 x 12 + 64 79 80 88 9

nut M6

If you are using the foundation frame
please insert a bolt into the M6 (pos. 117)
foundation frame channel to attach
bracket with bolt.

Note:

You will need to insert 2 bolts (M6 x 12) in each
vertical profile (gable ends and curved profiles) to
attach mounting brackets.

Optional: If desired, you may add an extra hole for an
additional bolt to attach the mounting bracket to the soil profile.

- Lateral stay bar (pos. 4/5/6/7/19)

Mounting bracket XL

Hexagon head bolt M6 x 12mm + nut

To anchor to concrete, we recommend
TapCon screws 2.5 — 3” length, with the

ﬂ TapCon screws are not included, but are
available at local hardware stores.

anchor diameter (drill bit should be included).
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